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Appendix E: Conducted Spurious Emission 

Test Result 

 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 

Modulatio

n 

Chann

el 

RB 

Configurati

on 

Frequency 

Range 
Result 

(dBm) 

Verdi

ct 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -48.4

8 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-35.6

3 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz 
-48.9 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 
-36 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -48.5

7 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-41.9

4 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz QPSK 26797 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.1

1 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz QPSK 26797 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-42.8

3 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.3

3 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-41.2

2 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz QPSK 27033 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -48.9

5 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz QPSK 27033 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-37.7

5 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -48.7

6 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-41.7

5 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -48.5

4 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-41.1

1 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.1

3 

PAS

S 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#0 Range2:1000~10000M -37.4 PAS
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6 Hz 4 S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.5

2 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-41.9

4 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.9

8 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-38.3

3 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -50.0

3 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-37.7

2 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.1

8 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-38.8

8 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -48.2

6 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-43.9

8 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -50.1

7 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-41.7

8 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz QPSK 26805 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.4

2 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz QPSK 26805 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-38.0

4 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.1

3 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-38.2

9 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz QPSK 27025 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.6

1 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz QPSK 27025 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 
-39.1 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -48.9

2 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-36.3

9 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -48.8

5 

PAS

S 
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Band2

6 
3MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 
-43.2 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.6

8 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-39.1

8 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz 16QAM 26805 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.2

2 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz 16QAM 26805 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-41.6

8 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.8

6 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-43.2

6 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz 16QAM 27025 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.3

9 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
3MHz 16QAM 27025 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-37.5

2 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz 
-48.1 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 
-38.3 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.4

2 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-35.6

6 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -50.2

4 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-42.4

2 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz QPSK 26815 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.8

7 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz QPSK 26815 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-40.8

8 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.1

4 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-42.2

5 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz QPSK 27015 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -50.4

2 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz QPSK 27015 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-34.8

5 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz 
-49.5 

PAS

S 
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Band2

6 
5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-42.9

1 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -48.8

6 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-36.7

3 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -50.0

6 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-36.6

2 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz 16QAM 26815 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -50.0

4 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz 16QAM 26815 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-38.4

9 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz 
-48 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-43.8

8 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz 16QAM 27015 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.6

5 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
5MHz 16QAM 27015 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-42.1

3 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.7

3 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-44.0

8 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
10MHz QPSK 26840 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.4

2 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
10MHz QPSK 26840 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-39.5

6 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
10MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -48.7

3 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
10MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-40.5

5 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
10MHz QPSK 26990 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -50.2

1 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
10MHz QPSK 26990 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 
-37.2 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz 
-49.3 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-44.3

3 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
10MHz 16QAM 26840 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.0

2 

PAS

S 
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Band2

6 
10MHz 16QAM 26840 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-39.9

6 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
10MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.4

8 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
10MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-43.4

3 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
10MHz 16QAM 26990 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.2

4 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
10MHz 16QAM 26990 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-43.0

4 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
15MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.9

9 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
15MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-43.9

8 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
15MHz QPSK 26865 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -48.8

5 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
15MHz QPSK 26865 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-39.1

8 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
15MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.2

6 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
15MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-39.0

6 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
15MHz QPSK 26965 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -50.2

9 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
15MHz QPSK 26965 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-37.5

9 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
15MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.5

4 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
15MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-41.9

9 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
15MHz 16QAM 26865 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.6

9 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
15MHz 16QAM 26865 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-36.5

3 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
15MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz -49.6

3 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
15MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-43.0

1 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
15MHz 16QAM 26965 1RB#0 

Range1:30~1000MHz 
-49.1 

PAS

S 

Band2

6 
15MHz 16QAM 26965 1RB#0 

Range2:1000~10000M

Hz 

-40.8

9 

PAS

S 

 


